



Tabulation of Bids

Call Number: 038 Contract ID: 58000-200047 Project(s): 1800552
Letting Date: May 04, 2018 Region(s): Brighton TSC Counties: Monroe County
Contract Time: 10/01/18 COMPLETION DATE

Contract Description: Superstructure widening with prestressed concrete box beams, approach work, guardrail and pavement markings on Vivian Road at Sandy Creek, Monroe County. This is a Local Agency Project. ** 332 Fa **In addition to the above minimum prequalification requirement for prime contractors this project includes a subclassification of Ea. If the prime contractor is not prequalified in this subclassification it must use a prequalified subcontractor. This subcontractor must be designated prior to award of the contract to the confirmed low bidder.

List of Vendors

Rank	Vendor ID/Name	Total Bid	Percent Of Low Bid	Percent Of Estimate
0	-EST- - Engineer's Estimate	\$332,233.70	108.15%	100.00%
1	01501 - Nashville Construction Company	\$307,195.35	100.00%	92.46%
2	03134 - Grand River Construction, Inc.	\$360,680.35	117.41%	108.56%
3	01886 - E.T. MacKenzie Company	\$372,061.41	121.12%	111.99%
4	07130 - Z Contractors, Inc.	\$430,070.95	140.00%	129.45%
5	02946 - Anlaan Corporation	\$463,730.06	150.96%	139.58%
6	00139 - C. A. Hull Co., Inc.	\$537,201.65	174.87%	161.69%



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(0) Engineer's Estimate		(1) Nashville Construction Company		(2) Grand River Construction, Inc.		
Item Description		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units							
Section ID/Descr: 1 - Road Work								
0010	1500001	(1)	30,000.00000	30,000.00	29,545.00000	29,545.00	30,200.00000	30,200.00
	Mobilization, Max \$30,200.00	LSUM						
0020	2017012	0.100	15,000.00000	1,500.00	10,000.00000	1,000.00	5,000.00000	500.00
	_ Clearing, Special	Acre						
0030	2040020	450.000	20.00000	9,000.00	5.00000	2,250.00	5.00000	2,250.00
	Curb and Gutter, Rem	Ft						
0040	2040035	410.000	4.00000	1,640.00	1.00000	410.00	1.00000	410.00
	Guardrail, Rem	Ft						
0050	2040050	160.000	8.00000	1,280.00	10.00000	1,600.00	15.00000	2,400.00
	Pavt, Rem	Syd						
0060	2040055	170.000	20.00000	3,400.00	10.00000	1,700.00	8.00000	1,360.00
	Sidewalk, Rem	Syd						
0070	2050010	90.000	20.00000	1,800.00	10.00000	900.00	15.00000	1,350.00
	Embankment, CIP	Cyd						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(0) Engineer's Estimate		(1) Nashville Construction Company		(2) Grand River Construction, Inc.		
Item Description		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units							
Section ID/Descr: 1 - Road Work								
0080	2050016	250.000	15.00000	3,750.00	10.00000	2,500.00	25.00000	6,250.00
	Excavation, Earth	Cyd						
0090	2080020	1.000	125.00000	125.00	100.00000	100.00	150.00000	150.00
	Erosion Control, Inlet Protection, Fabric Drop	Ea						
0100	2080036	500.000	3.00000	1,500.00	2.00000	1,000.00	1.00000	500.00
	Erosion Control, Silt Fence	Ft						
0110	3010002	10.000	20.00000	200.00	30.00000	300.00	50.00000	500.00
	Subbase, CIP	Cyd						
0120	3020001	400.000	20.00000	8,000.00	30.00000	12,000.00	25.00000	10,000.00
	Aggregate Base	Ton						
0130	4040031	135.000	10.00000	1,350.00	6.00000	810.00	4.00000	540.00
	Underdrain, Fdn, 4 inch	Ft						
0140	4040091	20.000	30.00000	600.00	10.00000	200.00	12.00000	240.00
	Underdrain Outlet, 4 inch	Ft						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(0) Engineer's Estimate		(1) Nashville Construction Company		(2) Grand River Construction, Inc.		
Item Description		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units							
Section ID/Descr: 1 - Road Work								
0150	4040111	4.000	250.00000	1,000.00	150.00000	600.00	50.00000	200.00
	Underdrain, Outlet Ending, 4 inch	Ea						
0160	5010002	389.000	18.00000	7,002.00	10.00000	3,890.00	10.00000	3,890.00
	Cold Milling HMA Surface	Syd						
0170	5010005	256.000	5.00000	1,280.00	10.00000	2,560.00	10.00000	2,560.00
	HMA Surface, Rem	Syd						
0180	5010050	40.000	150.00000	6,000.00	151.50000	6,060.00	150.00000	6,000.00
	HMA, 4E1	Ton						
0190	5010056	74.000	150.00000	11,100.00	156.55000	11,584.70	155.00000	11,470.00
	HMA, 5E1	Ton						
0200	6020208	94.000	15.00000	1,410.00	12.00000	1,128.00	6.00000	564.00
	Joint, Expansion, E3	Ft						
0210	8020010	110.000	40.00000	4,400.00	75.75000	8,332.50	50.00000	5,500.00
	Curb and Gutter, Bridge Approach	Ft						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(0) Engineer's Estimate		(1) Nashville Construction Company		(2) Grand River Construction, Inc.		
Item Description		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units							
Section ID/Descr: 1 - Road Work								
0220	8020075	30.000	60.00000	1,800.00	50.50000	1,515.00	50.00000	1,500.00
	Spillway, Conc	Ft						
0230	8070000	125.000	27.00000	3,375.00	21.00000	2,625.00	19.15000	2,393.75
	Guardrail, Type B	Ft						
0240	8070023	4.000	1,400.00000	5,600.00	1,495.00000	5,980.00	1,600.00000	6,400.00
	Guardrail Anch, Bridge, Det T2	Ea						
0250	8070040	2.000	1,650.00000	3,300.00	1,750.00000	3,500.00	1,875.00000	3,750.00
	Guardrail Approach Terminal, Type 1B	Ea						
0260	8070042	2.000	2,100.00000	4,200.00	2,295.00000	4,590.00	2,150.00000	4,300.00
	Guardrail Approach Terminal, Type 2B	Ea						
0270	8070080	16.000	5.00000	80.00	5.00000	80.00	5.00000	80.00
	Guardrail Reflector	Ea						
0280	8100403	2.000	25.00000	50.00	75.00000	150.00	75.00000	150.00
	Sign, Type III, Rem	Ea						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(0) Engineer's Estimate		(1) Nashville Construction Company		(2) Grand River Construction, Inc.		
Item Description		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units							
Section ID/Descr: 1 - Road Work								
0290	8110231	510.000	1.50000	765.00	1.41000	719.10	1.41000	719.10
	Pavt Mrkg, Waterborne, 4 inch, White	Ft						
0300	8110232	90.000	1.50000	135.00	1.41000	126.90	1.41000	126.90
	Pavt Mrkg, Waterborne, 4 inch, Yellow	Ft						
0310	8120012	10.000	160.00000	1,600.00	150.00000	1,500.00	150.00000	1,500.00
	Barricade, Type III, High Intensity, Double Sided, Lighted, Furn	Ea						
0320	8120013	10.000	10.00000	100.00	0.01000	0.10	0.01000	0.10
	Barricade, Type III, High Intensity, Double Sided, Lighted, Oper	Ea						
0330	8120170	(1)	10,000.00000	10,000.00	5,000.00000	5,000.00	45,357.00000	45,357.00
	Minor Traf Devices	LSUM						
0340	8120250	30.000	20.00000	600.00	20.00000	600.00	20.00000	600.00
	Plastic Drum, High Intensity, Furn	Ea						
0350	8120251	30.000	2.00000	60.00	0.01000	0.30	0.01000	0.30
	Plastic Drum, High Intensity, Oper	Ea						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(0) Engineer's Estimate		(1) Nashville Construction Company		(2) Grand River Construction, Inc.		
Item Description		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units							
Section ID/Descr: 1 - Road Work								
0360	8120350	435.000	3.00000	1,305.00	4.75000	2,066.25	4.75000	2,066.25
	Sign, Type B, Temp, Prismatic, Furn	Sft						
0370	8120351	435.000	1.00000	435.00	0.01000	4.35	0.01000	4.35
	Sign, Type B, Temp, Prismatic, Oper	Sft						
0380	8120352	60.000	15.00000	900.00	6.00000	360.00	6.00000	360.00
	Sign, Type B, Temp, Prismatic, Special, Furn	Sft						
0390	8120353	60.000	1.00000	60.00	0.01000	0.60	0.01000	0.60
	Sign, Type B, Temp, Prismatic, Special, Oper	Sft						
0400	8140005	7.000	45.00000	315.00	100.00000	700.00	200.00000	1,400.00
	Ditch, Plain Cobble	Syd						
0410	8167011	640.000	4.00000	2,560.00	8.00000	5,120.00	4.00000	2,560.00
	_ Slope Restoration, Modified	Syd						
	Section Totals:			\$133,577.00		\$123,107.80		\$160,102.35



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(0) Engineer's Estimate		(1) Nashville Construction Company		(2) Grand River Construction, Inc.		
Item Description		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units							
Section ID/Descr: 2 - Structure Work								
0420	7060001	(1)	4,000.00000	4,000.00	500.00000	500.00	500.00000	500.00
	Bridge Ltg, Furn and Rem	LSUM						
0430	7060002	70.000	10.00000	700.00	0.01000	0.70	1.00000	70.00
	Bridge Ltg, Oper and Maintain	Cyd						
0440	7060050	61.000	185.00000	11,285.00	150.00000	9,150.00	100.00000	6,100.00
	Expansion Joint Device	Ft						
0450	7060060	985.000	0.50000	492.50	0.01000	9.85	1.00000	985.00
	False Decking	Sft						
0460	7060092	15,956.000	1.20000	19,147.20	1.50000	23,934.00	1.25000	19,945.00
	Reinforcement, Steel, Epoxy Coated	Lb						
0470	7060100	1.000	1,200.00000	1,200.00	2,000.00000	2,000.00	500.00000	500.00
	Substructure Conc	Cyd						
0480	7060112	(1)	13,000.00000	13,000.00	15,000.00000	15,000.00	30,000.00000	30,000.00
	Superstructure Conc, Form, Finish, and Cure, Night Casting (SN 7273)	LSUM						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(0) Engineer's Estimate		(1) Nashville Construction Company		(2) Grand River Construction, Inc.		
Item Description		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units							
Section ID/Descr: 2 - Structure Work								
0490	7060113	70.000	350.00000	24,500.00	300.00000	21,000.00	125.00000	8,750.00
	Superstructure Conc, Night Casting	Cyd						
0500	7060140	191.000	12.00000	2,292.00	27.00000	5,157.00	8.00000	1,528.00
	Water Repellent Treatment, Penetrating	Syd						
0510	7080002	198.000	120.00000	23,760.00	200.00000	39,600.00	200.00000	39,600.00
	Prest Conc Deck, 17 inch	Sft						
0520	7080015	(1)	8,000.00000	8,000.00	1,500.00000	1,500.00	10,000.00000	10,000.00
	Post Tensioning (SN 7273)	LSUM						
0530	7087051	(1)	25,000.00000	25,000.00	10,000.00000	10,000.00	10,000.00000	10,000.00
	_ PC Adjacent Box Beam Rehab	LSUM						
0540	7100001	120.000	5.00000	600.00	5.00000	600.00	10.00000	1,200.00
	Joint Waterproofing	Sft						
0550	7100030	4.000	35.00000	140.00	54.00000	216.00	150.00000	600.00
	Substructure Horizontal Surface Sealer (SN 7273)	Syd						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(0) Engineer's Estimate		(1) Nashville Construction Company		(2) Grand River Construction, Inc.		
Item Description		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units							
Section ID/Descr: 2 - Structure Work								
0560	7110005	65.000	200.00000	13,000.00	228.00000	14,820.00	200.00000	13,000.00
	Bridge Railing, Aesthetic Parapet Tube	Ft						
0570	7120033	660.000	25.00000	16,500.00	20.00000	13,200.00	6.00000	3,960.00
	Adhesive Anchoring of Vertical Bar, 5/8 inch	Ea						
0580	7120070	(1)	30,000.00000	30,000.00	25,000.00000	25,000.00	50,000.00000	50,000.00
	Structures, Rehabilitation, Rem Portions (SN 7273)	LSUM						
0590	7120120	12.000	20.00000	240.00	50.00000	600.00	20.00000	240.00
	Embedded Galvanic Anode	Ea						
0600	7127020	6.000	600.00000	3,600.00	200.00000	1,200.00	400.00000	2,400.00
	_ Beam Repair, Latex Modified Conc	Cft						
0610	7127020	6.000	200.00000	1,200.00	100.00000	600.00	200.00000	1,200.00
	_ Hand Chipping, Special	Cft						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID Item Description		(0) Engineer's Estimate		(1) Nashville Construction Company		(2) Grand River Construction, Inc.	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
Section Totals:			\$198,656.70		\$184,087.55		\$200,578.00
Contract Item Totals:			\$332,233.70		\$307,195.35		\$360,680.35
Contract Grand Totals:			\$332,233.70		\$307,195.35		\$360,680.35

() indicates item is bid as Lump Sum



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(3) E.T. MacKenzie Company		(4) Z Contractors, Inc.		(5) Anlaan Corporation	
Item Description							
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
Section ID/Descr: 1 - Road Work							
0010	1500001 (1)	30,200.00000	30,200.00	30,200.00000	30,200.00	30,200.00000	30,200.00
	Mobilization, Max \$30,200.00		LSUM				
0020	2017012 0.100	34,450.00000	3,445.00	20,000.00000	2,000.00	18,000.00000	1,800.00
	_ Clearing, Special		Acre				
0030	2040020 450.000	10.96000	4,932.00	8.00000	3,600.00	5.00000	2,250.00
	Curb and Gutter, Rem		Ft				
0040	2040035 410.000	1.00000	410.00	1.00000	410.00	1.00000	410.00
	Guardrail, Rem		Ft				
0050	2040050 160.000	14.60000	2,336.00	20.00000	3,200.00	35.00000	5,600.00
	Pavt, Rem		Syd				
0060	2040055 170.000	5.52000	938.40	10.00000	1,700.00	13.00000	2,210.00
	Sidewalk, Rem		Syd				
0070	2050010 90.000	4.87000	438.30	33.00000	2,970.00	30.00000	2,700.00
	Embankment, CIP		Cyd				
0080	2050016 250.000	15.71000	3,927.50	23.00000	5,750.00	18.00000	4,500.00
	Excavation, Earth		Cyd				



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(3) E.T. MacKenzie Company		(4) Z Contractors, Inc.		(5) Anlaan Corporation		
Item Description								
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	
Section ID/Descr: 1 - Road Work								
0090	2080020	1.000	97.44000	97.44	100.00000	100.00	190.00000	190.00
	Erosion Control, Inlet Protection, Fabric Drop	Ea						
0100	2080036	500.000	2.65000	1,325.00	2.00000	1,000.00	4.00000	2,000.00
	Erosion Control, Silt Fence	Ft						
0110	3010002	10.000	78.14000	781.40	50.00000	500.00	100.00000	1,000.00
	Subbase, CIP	Cyd						
0120	3020001	400.000	20.40000	8,160.00	30.00000	12,000.00	25.00000	10,000.00
	Aggregate Base	Ton						
0130	4040031	135.000	3.74000	504.90	5.00000	675.00	3.00000	405.00
	Underdrain, Fdn, 4 inch	Ft						
0140	4040091	20.000	14.80000	296.00	12.00000	240.00	7.00000	140.00
	Underdrain Outlet, 4 inch	Ft						
0150	4040111	4.000	183.93000	735.72	150.00000	600.00	250.00000	1,000.00
	Underdrain, Outlet Ending, 4 inch	Ea						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(3) E.T. MacKenzie Company		(4) Z Contractors, Inc.		(5) Anlaan Corporation		
Item Description		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units							
Section ID/Descr: 1 - Road Work								
0160	5010002	389.000	9.78000	3,804.42	5.75000	2,236.75	5.75000	2,236.75
	Cold Milling HMA Surface	Syd						
0170	5010005	256.000	9.59000	2,455.04	20.00000	5,120.00	5.75000	1,472.00
	HMA Surface, Rem	Syd						
0180	5010050	40.000	150.00000	6,000.00	150.00000	6,000.00	150.00000	6,000.00
	HMA, 4E1	Ton						
0190	5010056	74.000	155.00000	11,470.00	155.00000	11,470.00	155.00000	11,470.00
	HMA, 5E1	Ton						
0200	6020208	94.000	1.00000	94.00	15.00000	1,410.00	20.00000	1,880.00
	Joint, Expansion, E3	Ft						
0210	8020010	110.000	91.07000	10,017.70	75.00000	8,250.00	51.25000	5,637.50
	Curb and Gutter, Bridge Approach	Ft						
0220	8020075	30.000	143.93000	4,317.90	50.00000	1,500.00	29.75000	892.50
	Spillway, Conc	Ft						
0230	8070000	125.000	19.15000	2,393.75	19.15000	2,393.75	19.15000	2,393.75
	Guardrail, Type B	Ft						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(3) E.T. MacKenzie Company		(4) Z Contractors, Inc.		(5) Anlaan Corporation		
Item Description		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units							
Section ID/Descr: 1 - Road Work								
0240	8070023	4.000	1,600.00000	6,400.00	1,600.00000	6,400.00	1,600.00000	6,400.00
	Guardrail Anch, Bridge, Det T2	Ea						
0250	8070040	2.000	1,875.00000	3,750.00	1,875.00000	3,750.00	1,875.00000	3,750.00
	Guardrail Approach Terminal, Type 1B	Ea						
0260	8070042	2.000	2,150.00000	4,300.00	2,150.00000	4,300.00	2,150.00000	4,300.00
	Guardrail Approach Terminal, Type 2B	Ea						
0270	8070080	16.000	5.00000	80.00	5.00000	80.00	5.00000	80.00
	Guardrail Reflector	Ea						
0280	8100403	2.000	75.00000	150.00	75.00000	150.00	75.00000	150.00
	Sign, Type III, Rem	Ea						
0290	8110231	510.000	1.41000	719.10	1.41000	719.10	1.50000	765.00
	Pavt Mrkg, Waterborne, 4 inch, White	Ft						
0300	8110232	90.000	1.41000	126.90	1.41000	126.90	1.50000	135.00
	Pavt Mrkg, Waterborne, 4 inch, Yellow	Ft						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(3) E.T. MacKenzie Company		(4) Z Contractors, Inc.		(5) Anlaan Corporation		
Item Description								
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	
Section ID/Descr: 1 - Road Work								
0310	8120012	10.000	150.00000	1,500.00	150.00000	1,500.00	150.00000	1,500.00
	Barricade, Type III, High Intensity, Double Sided, Lighted, Furn	Ea						
0320	8120013	10.000	0.01000	0.10	0.01000	0.10	50.00000	500.00
	Barricade, Type III, High Intensity, Double Sided, Lighted, Oper	Ea						
0330	8120170	(1)	100.00000	100.00	5,000.00000	5,000.00	50,000.00000	50,000.00
	Minor Traf Devices	LSUM						
0340	8120250	30.000	20.00000	600.00	20.00000	600.00	20.00000	600.00
	Plastic Drum, High Intensity, Furn	Ea						
0350	8120251	30.000	0.01000	0.30	0.01000	0.30	5.00000	150.00
	Plastic Drum, High Intensity, Oper	Ea						
0360	8120350	435.000	4.75000	2,066.25	4.75000	2,066.25	5.00000	2,175.00
	Sign, Type B, Temp, Prismatic, Furn	Sft						
0370	8120351	435.000	0.01000	4.35	0.01000	4.35	2.00000	870.00
	Sign, Type B, Temp, Prismatic, Oper	Sft						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(3) E.T. MacKenzie Company		(4) Z Contractors, Inc.		(5) Anlaan Corporation	
Item Description		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units						

Section ID/Descr: 1 - Road Work

0380	8120352	60.000	6.00000	360.00	6.00000	360.00	6.00000	360.00
	Sign, Type B, Temp, Prismatic, Special, Furn	Sft						
0390	8120353	60.000	0.01000	0.60	0.01000	0.60	3.00000	180.00
	Sign, Type B, Temp, Prismatic, Special, Oper	Sft						
0400	8140005	7.000	118.21000	827.47	50.00000	350.00	120.00000	840.00
	Ditch, Plain Cobble	Syd						
0410	8167011	640.000	6.28000	4,019.20	6.00000	3,840.00	9.00000	5,760.00
	_ Slope Restoration, Modified	Syd						
	Section Totals:			\$124,084.74		\$132,573.10		\$174,902.50

Section ID/Descr: 2 - Structure Work

0420	7060001	(1)	2,100.00000	2,100.00	1.00000	1.00	0.01000	0.01
	Bridge Ltg, Furn and Rem	LSUM						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(3) E.T. MacKenzie Company		(4) Z Contractors, Inc.		(5) Anlaan Corporation		
Item Description								
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	
Section ID/Descr: 2 - Structure Work								
0430	7060002	70.000	6.64000	464.80	1.00000	70.00	0.01000	0.70
	Bridge Ltg, Oper and Maintain	Cyd						
0440	7060050	61.000	157.98000	9,636.78	162.00000	9,882.00	150.00000	9,150.00
	Expansion Joint Device	Ft						
0450	7060060	985.000	0.01000	9.85	0.01000	9.85	0.01000	9.85
	False Decking	Sft						
0460	7060092	15,956.000	1.23000	19,625.88	1.50000	23,934.00	1.50000	23,934.00
	Reinforcement, Steel, Epoxy Coated	Lb						
0470	7060100	1.000	5,651.68000	5,651.68	2,500.00000	2,500.00	2,500.00000	2,500.00
	Substructure Conc	Cyd						
0480	7060112	(1)	24,591.20000	24,591.20	40,000.00000	40,000.00	68,000.00000	68,000.00
	Superstructure Conc, Form, Finish, and Cure, Night Casting (SN 7273)	LSUM						
0490	7060113	70.000	470.39000	32,927.30	175.00000	12,250.00	100.00000	7,000.00
	Superstructure Conc, Night Casting	Cyd						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(3) E.T. MacKenzie Company		(4) Z Contractors, Inc.		(5) Anlaan Corporation		
Item Description								
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	
Section ID/Descr: 2 - Structure Work								
0500	7060140	191.000	27.00000	5,157.00	13.00000	2,483.00	13.00000	2,483.00
	Water Repellent Treatment, Penetrating	Syd						
0510	7080002	198.000	170.26000	33,711.48	142.00000	28,116.00	150.00000	29,700.00
	Prest Conc Deck, 17 inch	Sft						
0520	7080015	(1)	5,700.00000	5,700.00	4,500.00000	4,500.00	5,000.00000	5,000.00
	Post Tensioning (SN 7273)	LSUM						
0530	7087051	(1)	37,353.80000	37,353.80	40,000.00000	40,000.00	60,000.00000	60,000.00
	_ PC Adjacent Box Beam Rehab	LSUM						
0540	7100001	120.000	6.33000	759.60	5.00000	600.00	5.00000	600.00
	Joint Waterproofing	Sft						
0550	7100030	4.000	54.00000	216.00	500.00000	2,000.00	500.00000	2,000.00
	Substructure Horizontal Surface Sealer (SN 7273)	Syd						
0560	7110005	65.000	326.44000	21,218.60	250.00000	16,250.00	150.00000	9,750.00
	Bridge Railing, Aesthetic Parapet Tube	Ft						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(3) E.T. MacKenzie Company		(4) Z Contractors, Inc.		(5) Anlaan Corporation		
Item Description		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units							
Section ID/Descr: 2 - Structure Work								
0570	7120033	660.000	18.35000	12,111.00	10.00000	6,600.00	10.00000	6,600.00
	Adhesive Anchoring of Vertical Bar, 5/8 inch	Ea						
0580	7120070	(1)	32,500.00000	32,500.00	92,000.00000	92,000.00	60,000.00000	60,000.00
	Structures, Rehabilitation, Rem Portions (SN 7273)	LSUM						
0590	7120120	12.000	24.10000	289.20	16.00000	192.00	25.00000	300.00
	Embedded Galvanic Anode	Ea						
0600	7127020	6.000	488.33000	2,929.98	2,000.00000	12,000.00	150.00000	900.00
	_ Beam Repair, Latex Modified Conc	Cft						
0610	7127020	6.000	170.42000	1,022.52	685.00000	4,110.00	150.00000	900.00
	_ Hand Chipping, Special	Cft						
Section Totals:				\$247,976.67		\$297,497.85		\$288,827.56



Tabulation of Bids

Report v1

Contract Item Totals:	\$372,061.41	\$430,070.95	\$463,730.06
Contract Grand Totals:	\$372,061.41	\$430,070.95	\$463,730.06

() indicates item is bid as Lump Sum



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(6) C. A. Hull Co., Inc.					
Item Description							
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
Section ID/Descr: 1 - Road Work							
0010	1500001 (1)	30,200.00000	30,200.00				
	Mobilization, Max \$30,200.00	LSUM					
0020	2017012 0.100	20,000.00000	2,000.00				
	_ Clearing, Special	Acre					
0030	2040020 450.000	30.00000	13,500.00				
	Curb and Gutter, Rem	Ft					
0040	2040035 410.000	1.00000	410.00				
	Guardrail, Rem	Ft					
0050	2040050 160.000	50.00000	8,000.00				
	Pavt, Rem	Syd					
0060	2040055 170.000	100.00000	17,000.00				
	Sidewalk, Rem	Syd					
0070	2050010 90.000	95.00000	8,550.00				
	Embankment, CIP	Cyd					
0080	2050016 250.000	75.00000	18,750.00				
	Excavation, Earth	Cyd					



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(6) C. A. Hull Co., Inc.					
Item Description							
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
Section ID/Descr: 1 - Road Work							
0090	2080020	1.000	740.00000	740.00			
	Erosion Control, Inlet Protection, Fabric Drop	Ea					
0100	2080036	500.000	2.00000	1,000.00			
	Erosion Control, Silt Fence	Ft					
0110	3010002	10.000	200.00000	2,000.00			
	Subbase, CIP	Cyd					
0120	3020001	400.000	75.00000	30,000.00			
	Aggregate Base	Ton					
0130	4040031	135.000	30.00000	4,050.00			
	Underdrain, Fdn, 4 inch	Ft					
0140	4040091	20.000	50.00000	1,000.00			
	Underdrain Outlet, 4 inch	Ft					
0150	4040111	4.000	625.00000	2,500.00			
	Underdrain, Outlet Ending, 4 inch	Ea					



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(6) C. A. Hull Co., Inc.					
Item Description							
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
Section ID/Descr: 1 - Road Work							
0160	5010002	389.000	5.75000	2,236.75			
	Cold Milling HMA Surface	Syd					
0170	5010005	256.000	5.75000	1,472.00			
	HMA Surface, Rem	Syd					
0180	5010050	40.000	150.00000	6,000.00			
	HMA, 4E1	Ton					
0190	5010056	74.000	155.00000	11,470.00			
	HMA, 5E1	Ton					
0200	6020208	94.000	15.00000	1,410.00			
	Joint, Expansion, E3	Ft					
0210	8020010	110.000	51.25000	5,637.50			
	Curb and Gutter, Bridge Approach	Ft					
0220	8020075	30.000	29.75000	892.50			
	Spillway, Conc	Ft					
0230	8070000	125.000	19.15000	2,393.75			
	Guardrail, Type B	Ft					



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(6) C. A. Hull Co., Inc.					
Item Description							
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
Section ID/Descr: 1 - Road Work							
0240	8070023	4.000	1,600.00000	6,400.00			
	Guardrail Anch, Bridge, Det T2	Ea					
0250	8070040	2.000	1,875.00000	3,750.00			
	Guardrail Approach Terminal, Type 1B	Ea					
0260	8070042	2.000	2,150.00000	4,300.00			
	Guardrail Approach Terminal, Type 2B	Ea					
0270	8070080	16.000	5.00000	80.00			
	Guardrail Reflector	Ea					
0280	8100403	2.000	850.00000	1,700.00			
	Sign, Type III, Rem	Ea					
0290	8110231	510.000	1.41000	719.10			
	Pavt Mrkg, Waterborne, 4 inch, White	Ft					
0300	8110232	90.000	1.41000	126.90			
	Pavt Mrkg, Waterborne, 4 inch, Yellow	Ft					



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(6) C. A. Hull Co., Inc.					
Item Description							
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
Section ID/Descr: 1 - Road Work							
0310	8120012	10.000	150.00000	1,500.00			
	Barricade, Type III, High Intensity, Double Sided, Lighted, Furn	Ea					
0320	8120013	10.000	0.01000	0.10			
	Barricade, Type III, High Intensity, Double Sided, Lighted, Oper	Ea					
0330	8120170	(1)	2,500.00000	2,500.00			
	Minor Traf Devices	LSUM					
0340	8120250	30.000	20.00000	600.00			
	Plastic Drum, High Intensity, Furn	Ea					
0350	8120251	30.000	0.01000	0.30			
	Plastic Drum, High Intensity, Oper	Ea					
0360	8120350	435.000	4.75000	2,066.25			
	Sign, Type B, Temp, Prismatic, Furn	Sft					
0370	8120351	435.000	0.01000	4.35			
	Sign, Type B, Temp, Prismatic, Oper	Sft					



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(6) C. A. Hull Co., Inc.					
Item Description							
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount

Section ID/Descr: 1 - Road Work

0380	8120352	60.000	6.00000	360.00			
	Sign, Type B, Temp, Prismatic, Special, Furn	Sft					
0390	8120353	60.000	0.01000	0.60			
	Sign, Type B, Temp, Prismatic, Special, Oper	Sft					
0400	8140005	7.000	200.00000	1,400.00			
	Ditch, Plain Cobble	Syd					
0410	8167011	640.000	8.60000	5,504.00			
	_ Slope Restoration, Modified	Syd					
				\$202,224.10			

Section ID/Descr: 2 - Structure Work

0420	7060001	(1)	1,300.00000	1,300.00			
	Bridge Ltg, Furn and Rem	LSUM					



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(6) C. A. Hull Co., Inc.					
Item Description							
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
Section ID/Descr: 2 - Structure Work							
0430	7060002	70.000	0.01000	0.70			
	Bridge Ltg, Oper and Maintain	Cyd					
0440	7060050	61.000	310.00000	18,910.00			
	Expansion Joint Device	Ft					
0450	7060060	985.000	0.01000	9.85			
	False Decking	Sft					
0460	7060092	15,956.000	1.50000	23,934.00			
	Reinforcement, Steel, Epoxy Coated	Lb					
0470	7060100	1.000	5,000.00000	5,000.00			
	Substructure Conc	Cyd					
0480	7060112	(1)	85,000.00000	85,000.00			
	Superstructure Conc, Form, Finish, and Cure, Night Casting (SN 7273)	LSUM					
0490	7060113	70.000	170.00000	11,900.00			
	Superstructure Conc, Night Casting	Cyd					



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(6) C. A. Hull Co., Inc.					
Item Description							
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
Section ID/Descr: 2 - Structure Work							
0500	7060140	191.000	75.00000	14,325.00			
	Water Repellent Treatment, Penetrating	Syd					
0510	7080002	198.000	130.00000	25,740.00			
	Prest Conc Deck, 17 inch	Sft					
0520	7080015	(1)	3,000.00000	3,000.00			
	Post Tensioning (SN 7273)	LSUM					
0530	7087051	(1)	54,000.00000	54,000.00			
	_ PC Adjacent Box Beam Rehab	LSUM					
0540	7100001	120.000	25.00000	3,000.00			
	Joint Waterproofing	Sft					
0550	7100030	4.000	200.00000	800.00			
	Substructure Horizontal Surface Sealer (SN 7273)	Syd					
0560	7110005	65.000	350.00000	22,750.00			
	Bridge Railing, Aesthetic Parapet Tube	Ft					



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(6) C. A. Hull Co., Inc.					
Item Description							
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
Section ID/Descr: 2 - Structure Work							
0570	7120033	660.000	26.00000	17,160.00			
	Adhesive Anchoring of Vertical Bar, 5/8 inch	Ea					
0580	7120070	(1)	40,000.00000	40,000.00			
	Structures, Rehabilitation, Rem Portions (SN 7273)	LSUM					
0590	7120120	12.000	29.00000	348.00			
	Embedded Galvanic Anode	Ea					
0600	7127020	6.000	300.00000	1,800.00			
	_ Beam Repair, Latex Modified Conc	Cft					
0610	7127020	6.000	1,000.00000	6,000.00			
	_ Hand Chipping, Special	Cft					
			\$334,977.55				



Tabulation of Bids

Report v1

Contract Item Totals:	\$537,201.65		
Contract Grand Totals:	\$537,201.65		

() indicates item is bid as Lump Sum